L21000075431

| (Requestor | 's Name) | |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| (Address) | | |
| (Address) | | |
| (City/State/ | Zip/Phone #) | |
| PICK-UP | WAIT MAIL | |
| (Business | Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) | | |
| Certified CopiesC | ertificates of Status | |
| Special Instructions to Filing C | fficer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |





700402085417

02/27/23--01045--002 **30.00



A. RIVERS APR 2 6 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am writing to request changes be made to the articles of our corporation, Splendid Contracting LLC as a registered corporation in the state of Florida, it is imperative that we keep our articles up-to-date with any changes in our business operations.

In particular, we are seeking to make the following changes to our articles:

Please remove Mr. De Paula, Emerson "AMBR" from this company.

We believe that these changes will better reflect the current structure and goals of our corporation and will ensure that we are in compliance with all state regulations. We are aware that filing these changes is a crucial step in maintaining our corporate status in the state of Florida.

Enclosed you will find the necessary documentation to effectuate the changes, including the amended articles of incorporation, as well as any required fees.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. We look forward to receiving confirmation of the changes and appreciate your assistance in keeping our corporation in good standing.

Sincerely,

Bragatto Mariano, Marcos V.

AMBR

Splendid Contracting LLC

COVER LETTER

TO;

Registration Section

Tallahassee, FL 32314

| Division of Cor | porations | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|
| SPLENDII | CONTRACTING LLC | | | | |
| SUBJECT: | Name of Lim | ited Liability Company | | | |
| The enclosed Articles of | Amendment and fee(s) are sub | mitted for filing. | | | |
| | ondence concerning this matter | - | | | |
| · | · | • | | | |
| | BRAGATTO MARIANO, | MARCOS V. | | | |
| | | Name of Person | | | |
| | SPLENDID CONTRACTI | NG LLC | | | |
| | | Firm/Company | | | |
| | 1625 SE TRUMPET LN | | | | |
| | | Address | | | |
| | PORT ST LUCIE, FL 349. | 53 | | | |
| | | City/State and Zip Code | | | |
| | | 1 167 Orgman to be used for future annual report noti | | | |
| For further information e | oncerning this matter, please ea | • | | | |
| BRAGATTO MARIANO | O, MARCOS V. | 772 224-7276 | | | |
| Name of Person | | at () Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | | | |
| inclosed is a check for th | ne following amount: | | | | |
| □ \$25.00 Filing Fee | ■ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | ☐ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | | |
| <u>Mailing Addres</u> Registration S | | Street Address: | otion | | |
| Division of C | | Registration Sec Division of Cor | | | |
| P.O. Box 632 | | The Centre of T | | | |

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

| SPLENDID CONTRACTING LLC | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------|
| (Name of the Limited Liability (A Florida I. | ty Company as Limited Liabil | it now appears o ty Company) | n our records.) | | | |
| The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Con Florida document number <u>L21000075431</u> | ompany were | filed on <u>02/15</u> | /2021 | ; | and assi | gned |
| This amendment is submitted to amend the following: | | | | | | |
| A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limite | ited liability | company here | : | | | |
| The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limite | ited Liability C | ompany," the design | gnation "LLC" or the | e abbrevia | tion "L.l | |
| Enter new principal offices address, if applicable: | | | | | | |
| (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRE | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) | <u> </u> | | | | | |
| B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered of agent and/or the new registered office address here: | i office addr | ess on our reco | ords, <u>enter the</u> na | ame of t | <u>he new</u> | regi <u>st</u> ered |
| Name of New Registered Agent: | | | | | | |
| New Registered Office Address: | | | | \$1.0 0.33 | 2023 | |
| | | Enter Florida | street address | AH2 > 1; | 63 | |
| | | Tity | , Florida | 13.54 E. 24 | Ode Code | 5 |
| New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered . | d Agent: | | | 033. | AH 8 | |
| I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent at provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and con accept the obligations of my position as registered age being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered company has been notified in writing of this change. | omplete perf gent as provi | ormance of my ded for in Che | y duties, and I ar upter 605, F.S. C | agireje w ov famili Or, if thi | i <mark>co</mark> mpl arwith s docui | n and ment is |

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person-being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

| <u>Title</u> | <u>Name</u> | <u>Address</u> | Type of Action |
|--------------|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------|
| AMBR | DE PAULA, EMERSON M. | 1625 SE TRUMPET LN | |
| | | PORT ST LUCIE. FL 34953 | ■Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | bdd |
| | | | Remove |
| | | | □ Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | □ Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | □Change |
| | | | □Add |
| | | | □Remove |
| | | | Cichan |

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.) PLEASE REMOVE: "AMBR" DE PAULA, EMERSON M BRAGATTO MARIANO, MARÇOS V. WILL BE THE ONLY AMBRITILL FURTHER NOTICE. BRAGATTO MARIANO, MARCOS V. WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL THE ACTIVITIES RELATED TO TO THIS BUSINESS. E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: [FEBRUARY 15TH, 2023] (optional) (1) an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed. Dated ___ 2023 Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member BRAGATTO MARIANO, MARCOS V.

Filing Fee: \$25.00

Typed or printed name of signee